

BID TABULATION
BOROUGH OF ROCKAWAY
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
HOAGLAND AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO.18RB108
BID OPENING DATE: JANUARY 15, 2020

				American Asphalt & Milling Serv.		AJM Contractors, Inc.		Esposito Construction		4 Clean-up, Inc.		Zuccaro, Inc.		Top Line Construction, Corp.		Mark Paving Co., Inc.		Crossroads Paving, Co.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
				96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		253 Main Street, Suite 385 Matawan, NJ 07747		PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663		22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		77 Cutters Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		386 South Street, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Construction Signs	406	SF	\$0.01	\$4.06	\$6.00	\$2,436.00	\$20.00	\$8,120.00	\$1.00	\$406.00	\$10.00	\$4,060.00	\$2.00	\$812.00	\$2.50	\$1,015.00	\$15.00	\$6,090.00	\$16.00	\$6,496.00
2	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
3	Drums	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
4	Traffic Cones	40	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
5	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	160	HRS	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$113.24	\$18,118.40	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$33,115.00	\$33,115.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,777.00	\$27,777.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$7,558.35	\$7,558.35	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.12	\$802.40	\$51.67	\$1,033.40	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
8	Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness (If & Where Directed)	20	CY	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$16.00	\$320.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$47.14	\$942.80	\$78.15	\$1,563.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth (If & Where Directed)	100	SY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.88	\$4,088.00	\$102.42	\$10,242.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" or Less	6,750	SY	\$4.75	\$32,062.50	\$3.75	\$25,312.50	\$4.00	\$27,000.00	\$4.00	\$27,000.00	\$6.00	\$40,500.00	\$4.07	\$27,472.50	\$4.92	\$33,210.00	\$6.00	\$40,500.00	\$5.00	\$33,750.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	900	TON	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$80.00	\$72,000.00	\$84.00	\$75,600.00	\$87.00	\$78,300.00	\$84.00	\$75,600.00	\$93.79	\$84,411.00	\$85.17	\$76,653.00	\$100.00	\$90,000.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	5	SY	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$36.78	\$183.90	\$77.30	\$386.50	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	160	SY	\$72.00	\$11,520.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$102.10	\$16,336.00	\$80.45	\$12,872.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick (Curb Ramp)	60	SY	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$82.00	\$4,920.00	\$112.23	\$6,733.80	\$83.55	\$5,013.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
15	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	8	SY	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$117.25	\$938.00	\$83.55	\$668.40	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
16	Remove and Reconstruct Brick Paver Sidewalk	5	SY	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$138.24	\$691.20	\$90.50	\$452.50	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk Header (Height varies from 6" to 12")	135	LF	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$47.00	\$6,345.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$33.00	\$4,455.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$36.46	\$4,922.10	\$54.25	\$7,323.75	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$45.00	\$6,075.00
18	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	260	LF	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$43.00	\$11,180.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$32.00	\$8,320.00	\$57.15	\$14,859.00	\$54.25	\$14,105.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
19	Granite Block Curb	110	LF	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$43.00	\$4,730.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$33.00	\$3,630.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$61.88	\$6,806.80	\$57.75	\$6,352.50	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00
20	Rest Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Frame and New Grate	7	UNIT	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$294.94	\$2,064.58	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Frame and New Grate	5	UNIT	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$687.10	\$3,435.50	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,446.49	\$1,446.49	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	Reconstructed Inlet, Type C, Using Existing Frame and New Grate	1	UNIT	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$776.71	\$776.71	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	Reset Manhole, Using New Casting	8	UNIT	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$875.00	\$7,000.00
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	2	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,079.12	\$2,158.24	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
26	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type A	13	UNIT	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$295.00	\$3,835.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$293.18	\$3,811.34	\$370.00	\$4,810.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
27	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type C	1	UNIT	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$472.39	\$472.39	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
28	Reset Water Valve Box	17	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$28.00	\$476.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$45.00	\$765.00
29	Reset Gas Valve Box	2	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$56.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
30	Traffic Striping, Long Life Epoxy, 4" Wide Yellow	3,270	LF	\$0.90	\$2,943.00	\$1.40	\$4,578.00	\$1.25	\$4,087.50	\$0.80	\$2,616.00	\$1.00	\$3,270.00	\$0.84	\$2,746.80	\$0.80	\$2,616.00	\$1.00	\$3,270.00	\$1.00	\$3,270.00
31	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	850	SF	\$3.93	\$3,340.50	\$4.50	\$3,825.00	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$7.00	\$5,950.00	\$3.68	\$3,128.00	\$3.50	\$2,975.00	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$4.00	\$3,400.00
32	Regulatory and Warning Signs	121	SF	\$40.50	\$4,900.50	\$60.00	\$7,260.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$69.00	\$8,349.00	\$45.00	\$5,445.00	\$44.31	\$5,361.51	\$69.00	\$8,349.00	\$80.00	\$9,680.00	\$75.00	\$9,075.00
33	Temporary Pavement Markers	53	UNIT	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$2.50	\$132.50	\$2.50	\$132.50	\$1.00	\$53.00	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$0.88	\$46.64	\$2.00	\$106.00	\$10.00	\$530.00	\$5.00	\$265.00
34	Detectable Warning Surfaces	152	SF	\$31.25	\$4,750.00	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00	\$34.00	\$5,168.00	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$15.12	\$2,298.24	\$20.00	\$3,040.00	\$30.00	\$4,560.00	\$40.00	\$6,080.00
35	Image Detectors	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,213.80	\$12,213.80	\$16,350.00	\$16,350.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
36	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	50	SY	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.36	\$168.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
37	Turf Restoration & Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,767.33	\$5,767.33	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-37)					\$232,345.90		\$234,109.00		\$234,816.87		\$235,540.00		\$245,957.00		\$253,046.12		\$257,484.40		\$284,253.00		\$298,566.00

Corrected Unit Price and/or Computed Total Figure



1/16/2020

Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - GE32978

Date

Borough Engineer

TRUE SUMMATION OF BIDS